U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102167	V.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	555 7 7 7 7		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
MCARTHUR TOWELS, INC. 7.16.02	Name: McARTHUR PROFESSIONAL, INC. Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: Street Address: 700 MOORE STREET		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: BARABOO State: WI Zip: 53913		
Corporation-State WISCONSIN	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	☐ Association		
Other	☐ General Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☐No	☐ Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-State WISCONSIN		
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger	☐ Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes █ No		
Execution Date: DECEMBER 18, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) a	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:1		
Name WANSUN SONG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
MANOCH CONG, ESC.	☑ Enclosed		
Internal Address	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP	8. Deposit account number: 03-3975		
Street Address: 725 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET			
City: LOS ANGELES State: CA Zip: 90017-5406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
WANSUN SONG Vancun 7/16/02			
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0853

WI015 - 9/13/00 C T System Online

State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions

Wis. Stats.

ARTICLES OF MERGER – DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN FOR-PROFIT CORPORATIONS

A. Name and state of incorporation of the merging (non-surviving) corporation(s):

A. Ivanic and state of mostporation of the	ne merging (noi	i sui viving) corporation(s).	
Name: Professional Towel Mills,	Inc.	Sou	State of Incorporation: uth Carolina
Name:			State of Incorporation:
B. Name (prior to any amendment in the of the surviving corporation:			of incorporation
Name: McArthur Towels, Inc.	1	DEC 2 9 2000 FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Wish	State of Incorporation: sconsin
C. The adopted Plan of Merger (the "Plan	an") is attached	as Exhibit A.	
D. The Plan was approved by each foreign the laws of the state under which it was in the merger in accordance with (select are	incorporated, an	d by each domestic corporation	
(XX) Sec. 180.1103, Wis. Stats.	OR	() Sec. 180.1104, Wis	s. Stats.
E. (OPTIONAL) These articles of merg complete and (X) mark one of the follow	- .	shall be effective (See instruct	ions. Select,
() At the time and date set by sec. 180.0123(1), Wis. Stats.	OR	(X) as of December 3 (date)	1, 2000
F. Executed on 12/18/00 (date) by	y the surviving o	corporation on behalf of all par	ties to the merger.
		(smith Cch	all
Titles () Describert () Secretary		(Signature)	00
Title: () President () Secretary or other officer title Vice President		Annette Eckerle	
		(Printed Name	c 28
This document was drafted byNot drafted in Wisconsin			
		ual who drafted the document)	
DFI/CORP/61 (R9/00) Use of this form	n is voluntary.		1 e f 3 🚆

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0854

Exhibit A - PLAN OF MERGER

I. Name and state of incorporation of the merging (non-surviving) corporation(s):

Name:		State of Incorporation:
	Drofossional Tarral Wills To-	-
	Professional Towel Mills, Inc.	South Carolina
Name:		State of
		Incorporation:
1	·	

II. Name (prior to any amendment in the Plan of Merger to change the name) and state of incorporation of the surviving corporation:

Name:	State of
	Incorporation:
McArthur Towels, Inc.	Wisconsin
	-

III. State the terms and conditions of the merger:

Professional Towel Mills, Inc. ("Non-surviving Corporation") shall be merged into McArthur Towels, Inc. ("Surviving Corporation"). The articles of incorporation of Surviving Corporation shall be the operative articles of incorporation for the merged entity, except for the name change indicated in Item V below.

- IV. State the manner and basis of converting the shares of each non-surviving corporation:
 - (A) into shares, obligations or other securities of the surviving (or any other) corporation; or
 - (B) into cash or other property, in whole or part:

Outstanding shares of Professional Towel Mills, Inc. shall be canceled without consideration and no shares of McArthur Towels, Inc. shall be issued in exchange for them. The outstandin shares of McArthur Towels, Inc. shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.

V. State any amendments to the surviving domestic corporation's articles of incorporation (see items B and C of the instructions):

The name of the surviving domestic corporation shall be changed to McArthur Professional, Incorporated.

VI. State any other provisions:

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 180.1101, 1105 and 180.1107, Wis. Stats. for document content)

Submit one original and one exact copy to Dept. of Financial Institutions, P O Box 7846, Madison WI, 53707-7846, together with a FILING FEE of \$50.00 or more, payable to the department. (If sent by Express or Priority U.S. mail, address to 345 W. Washington Ave., 3rd Floor, Madison WI, 53703). This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities. The original must include an original manual signature, per sec. 180.0120(3)(c), Wis. Stats. Upon filing, the information in this document becomes public and might be used for purposes other than that for which it was originally furnished. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577. Hearing-impaired may call 608-266-8818 for TDY.

DFI/CORP/61 (R9/00)

RECORDED: 07/16/2002

2 of 3

W1015 - 9/13/00 C T System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0855